NOTES:

1) ALL WINDOW SIZES CALLED OUT ON FLOOR
PLANS ARE "ANDERSEN UNIT NUMBERS", IF

"ANDERSEN” WINDOWS ARE NOT USED, A WINDOW
OF EQUAL TYPE AND UNIT DIMENSION IS TO BE USED

2) ALL GLAZING TO BE DOUBLE INSULATED
3) ALL GLAZING TO BE "HIGH PERFORMANGE",

"LOW-E" GLASS

4) ALL GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF FINISHED FLOOR

TO BE TEMPERED

RAILING & STAIR NOTES:

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

1st FLOOR: 1056
2nd FLOOR: 1004
TOTAL: 2060

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

NEW RESIDENCE FOR:

oD S Lok

= WINDOW | ePir | CiBAR |'Ciban. o
3049 5.7 | 32.56" | 25.20"
VINYL LOUVER w
Ag
TOP_PLATE \ R /
_JWINDOW HOR. &
+
S
) VINYL SIDING
@ VINYL CORNER TRIM
— FLASHING TYP — ;
SECOND L. ———= e ASPHALT SHINGLES = ! S ————— ﬁ?f
\_A:JZ‘_I—_I_‘_I_‘_I_JI_‘_I_._I_‘—I_J T 0 O e ! e i e L]
: ] P ey
_JWINDOW HDR. — M, —
- —
1l I £ = | I
& Ll LI | _ Ll [
_JFIRST FL. H__ | | | _l g —
] — _
Dl L L P |
N 1 |
g [ - [ Il Il _ |
- . I I I | . _
T [T LJ Ld L) ! !
“ " | !
_|BASEMENT FL. | U
| WVHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH&
FRONT ELEVATION REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0Q" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FEDIEERG

P. (845) 2276227 F. (345 261430
www.seon

|, CONSULTING ENGINEERING, P.LL.C.|

FRONT PORCH RAILINGS, IF REQUIRED, NOT SHOWN ON FRONT

ELEVATION.

STAIRS WITH (4) OR MORE RISERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
HANDRAILS ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE. HANDRAILS SHALL BE A

MINIMUM OF 34" IN HEIGHT AND NOT MORE THAN 38" IN
HEIGHT. RAILS ARE TO BE MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE
NOSING OF THE TREADS. CIRCULAR HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE

AN QUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1 1/4" AND NOT

GREATER THAT 2”. IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT
SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER OF AT LEAST 4" AND NOT MORE

THAN 6 1/4".

TABLE R301.2(1)
CLIMATE AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

GROUND WIND SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM ICE BARRIER

SNOW DESIGN FROST LINE UNDERLYMT FLOOD

L0AD | SPEED (mph) | CATEGORY | WEATHERING | DEPTH. TERMITE__| REQUIRED HAZARDS
40 100_MPH B SEVERE 42 MOD.—HEAVY YES MAY 2, 2012

PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES
LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS A MINIMUM OF 36" HIGH.

RISERS ARE TO BE CLOSED SUCH THAT THE OPENING
BETWEEN THE TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A

4" DIAMETER SPHERE.
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RAILING & STAIR NOTES: LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

PORCH RAILINGS, IF REQUIRED, NOT SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS.

STAIRS WITH (4) OR MORE RISERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
HANDRAILS ON ‘AT LEAST ONE SIDE. HANDRAILS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 34" IN HEIGHT AND NOT MORE THAN 38" IN
HEIGHT. RAILS ARE TO BE MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE
NOSING OF THE TREADS. CIRCULAR HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE
AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1 1/4” AND NOT
GREATER THAT 2". IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT
SHALL MAVE A PERIMETER OF AT LEAST 4" AND NOT MORE
THAN 6 1/4"

PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES
LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS A MINIMUM OF 36" HIGH.

RISERS ARE TO BE CLOSED SUCH THAT THE OPENING
BETWEEN THE TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A
4" DIAMETER SPHERE.
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1 CONTINUQUS RIDGE VENT

TOP_PLATE
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JWINDOW HDR.
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SECOND FL.
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| WINE

6-10 1/2"
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RAILING & STAIR NOTES:
PORCH RAILINGS, IF REQUIRED, NOT SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS.

STAIRS WITH (4) OR MORE RISERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
HANDRAILS ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE. HANDRAILS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 34" IN HEIGHT AND NOT MORE THAN 38" IN
HEIGHT, RAILS ARE TO BE MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE
NOSING OF THE TREADS. CIRCULAR HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE
AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1 1/4” AND NOT
GREATER THAT 2", IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT
SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER OF AT LEAST 4" AND NOT MORE
THAN 6 1/4".

PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES
LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS A MINIMUM OF 36" HIGH.

RISERS ARE TO BE CLOSED SUCH THAT THE OPENING
BETWEEN THE TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A
4" DIAMETER SPHERE.
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56'-0"

&) INTERCONNECTED 110 VOLT SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY BACKUP TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL217 & NFPA72

© INTERCONNECTED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM W/ BATTERY BACKUP TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2034 & CSA 6.19
—TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA OR CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE. TO BE INSTALLED

WITHIN 15 FEET OF EACH SLEEPING AREA
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CONTRACTOR TO VENT DRYER TO EXTERIOR SUCH
THAT IT SHALL NOT TERMINATE LESS THAN 3
FEET FROM ANY OPENING INTQ THE BUILDING.
DRYER DUCT IS NOT TO EXCEED 25 FEET IN
LENGTH AND IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MIN.
OF 0.016 INCH THICK RIGID METAL DUCTS, HAVING
A SMOOTH SURFACE & JOINTS RUNNING IN THE
DIRECTION OF AIR FLOW. PROVIDE REDUCTION FOR
EACH 90 DEGREE BEND.

EXHAUST AR FROM BATHROOM FANS SHALL BE
EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR AND
SHALL NOT DISCHARGE INTO AN ATTIC, CRAWL
SPACE OR OTHER AREA INSIDE THE BUILDING.

NOTES:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
2X6 WOOD STUDS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
2X4 WOOD STUDS

DOUBLE ALL FLOOR JOISTS UNDER
WALLS ABOVE, THAT ARE FRAMED
PARALLEL_TO FLOOR FRAMING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN.

ALL FLOOR JOISTS, CEILING JOISTS

& RAFTERS ARE TO BE S.P.F.

1600000 MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON PLAN.

ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER {L.V.L.)

BEAMS, GIRDERS AND HEADERS, LABELED

ON PLAN, TO HAVE A Fb RATING OF 2950

AND A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 2,000,000
MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN.
STRUCTURAL LAMINATED BEAMS TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

CUTS, NOTCHES & HOLES BORED IN_TRUSSES,
STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER, STRUCTURAL
GLUE—LAMINATED MEMBERS OR 1-JOISTS ARE

PROHIBITED EXCEPT WHERE PERMITTED BY THE
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SOLID 2 X 10
BLOCKING TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS WERE POSTS, FROM ABOVE, CARRYING
STRUCTURAL HEADERS LAND BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS BELOW. BLOCKING TO BE BUILT UP TO

THE SAME WIDTH AS POST IT IS CARRYING ABOVE.

ALL JOISTS TO QVER LAP GIRDER OR BEARING
WALL A MINIMUM OF 3"

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN_THE
FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE START
OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES

ON THE PLANS, OR SPECIFICATIONS, MUST

BE _REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

INSTALL 2 X 6 COLLAR TES AT 32" 0.C.
MAIN RIDGE A MINIMUM OF 1/3RD OF THE TOTAL

HEIGHT BETWEEN THE CEILING JOISTS AND
THE TOP OF THE MAIN RIDGE.
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() INTERCONNECTED 110 VOLT SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY BACKUP TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL217 & NFPA72 SCALE:"1/47= 1=

© INTERCONNECTED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM W/ BATTERY BACKUP TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2034 & CSA 6.19
~TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA OR CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE. TO BE INSTALLED
WITHIN 15 FEET OF EACH SLEEPING AREA
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| HABITABLE SPACE MAY BE PERMITTED IN BASEMENT
I ONLY WHEN A BILCO DOOR IS PROVIDED, GRADE
ALLOWS FOR A WALK OUT BASEMENT AND OR GRADE
! ALLOWS FOR AN WINDOW WHICH MEETS LIGHT, VENT &
| EGRESS REQUIREMENTS. IF GRADE DOES NOT ALLOW
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30"

FOR ANY OF THESE CONDITIONS NO HABITABLE SPACE
MAY BE PERMITTED IN THE BASEMENT.

WINDOW
BASEMENT

8" POURED FOUNDATION WALL
ON AN 8" X 16" CONCRETE FOOTING

EITY OF BEACON,

—

e

NOTES:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
2X6 WOOD STUDS

ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
2X4 WOOD STUDS

DOUBLE ALL FLOOR JOISTS UNDER
WALLS ABOVE, THAT ARE FRAMED
PARALLEL TO FLOOR FRAMING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN.

ALL FLOOR JOISTS, CEILING JOISTS

& RAFTERS ARE TO BE S.P.F.

NEW RESIDENCE FOR:
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NOTED ON PLAN.

ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L.)

BEAMS, GIRDERS AND HEADERS, LABELED

ON PLAN, TO HAVE A Fb RATING OF 2950

AND A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 2,000,000
MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN.
STRUCTURAL LAMINATED BEAMS TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS,
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CUTS, NOTCHES & HOLES BORED IN_TRUSSES,
STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER, STRUCTURAL
GLUE-LAMINATED MEMBERS OR 1-JOISTS ARE

N
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17'-9 444"

|

BEARING WALL

PROHIBITED EXCEPT WHERE PERMITTED BY THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SOLID 2 X 10
BLOCKING TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN FLOOR

3/4"
DROPPED

THE SAME WIDTH AS POST IT IS CARRYING ABOVE.

ALL JOISTS TO OVER LAP GIRDER OR BEARING
WALL A MINIMUM OF 3"

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN THE
FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE START

OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES

ON THE PLANS, OR SPECIFICATIONS, MUST

BE _REPORTED TQ THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO

THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

INSTALL 2 X 6 COLLAR TIES AT 32" 0.C.
COLLAR TIES TO BE LOCATED DOWN FROM THE
MAIN RIDGE A MINIMUM OF 1/3RD OF THE TOTAL
HEIGHT BETWEEN THE CEILING JOISTS AND

THE TOP OF THE MAIN RIDGE.
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BASEMENT PLAN

(&) INTERCONNECTED 110 VOLT SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY BACKUP TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL217 & NFPA72
© INTERCONNECTED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM W/ BATTERY BACKUP TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2034 & CSA 6.19
~TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA OR CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE. TO BE INSTALLED ‘—
WITHIN 15 FEET OF EACH SLEEPING AREA fl

SCALE: 1/4" = 7=0" _U




